Theatre Under The Stars 2025 IATSE Rate Schedule

Assistant Technical Director
Head Stage Carpenter
Head Scenic Carpenter
Head Scenic Artist

Head Lighting

Head Sound

Scenic Carpenter

Scenic Artist/Painter
Assistant Stage Carpenter
Assistant Sound-RF Technician
Assistant Electrician
Grips

High Riggers

General Labour
Performance Rate

2025 Rate

2024 Rates (3% Increase)

$31.68
$31.68
$39.13
$39.13
$31.68
$31.68
$34.78
$34.78
$27.61
$27.61
$27.61
$26.69
$37.25
$24.27
$169.19

$32.63
$32.63
$40.30
$40.30
$32.63
$32.63
$35.82
$35.82
$28.44
$28.44
$28.44
$27.49
$38.37
$25.00
$174.27

2025 Rates Approved at 3%
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