## Theatre Under The Stars 2025 IATSE Rate Schedule

		2025 Rate
	2024 Rates	(3% Increase)
Assistant Technical Director	\$31.68	\$32.63
Head Stage Carpenter	\$31.68	\$32.63
Head Scenic Carpenter	\$39.13	\$40.30
Head Scenic Artist	\$39.13	\$40.30
Head Lighting	\$31.68	\$32.63
Head Sound	\$31.68	\$32.63
Scenic Carpenter	\$34.78	\$35.82
Scenic Artist/Painter	\$34.78	\$35.82
Assistant Stage Carpenter	\$27.61	\$28.44
Assistant Sound-RF Technician	\$27.61	\$28.44
Assistant Electrician	\$27.61	\$28.44
Grips	\$26.69	\$27.49
High Riggers	\$37.25	\$38.37
General Labour	\$24.27	\$25.00
Performance Rate	\$169.19	\$174.27

2025 Rates Approved at 3%

Joe Sawan Business Agent I.A.T.S.E Local 118